THAI LIN RADIO  since 1975
ACTIVE
POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION (PFC) CHOKE
TL428 Series
• Rated voltage : 250Vac (50/60Hz) / 350Vdc
• High “Q” and low parasitic capacitance winding
• High resonant frequency owing to special

POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION (PFC) CHOKE
Part Number
Nominal
Current
Idc (A)
Inductance
Lo (µµµµH)
DC
Resistance
(mΩΩΩΩ, nominal)
Inductance
(with dc bias)
Ldc (µµµµH)
(012) (013) (014) (015) (016)
TL428D-030-ZZZY 3.0 378 125 351 367 306 353 329
TL428D-040-ZZZY 4.0 307 91 267 289 230 281 250
TL428D-050-ZZZY 5.0 244 64 217 227 185 219 191
TL428D-060-ZZZY 6.0 188 45 168 180 144 169 149
TL428D-070-ZZZY 7.0 139 31 122 133 111 125 105
TL428E-040-ZZZY 4.0 610 130 520 565 425 545 453
TL428E-050-ZZZY 5.0 483 98 380 395 315 425 342
TL428E-070-ZZZY 7.0 371 56 260 315 215 309 240
TL428E-080-ZZZY 8.0 273 40 185 235 155 235 180
TL428E-100-ZZZY 10.0 123 24 100 110 85 106 87
TL428F-050-ZZZY 5.0 810 86 680 720 565 741 563
TL428F-060-ZZZY 6.0 641 68 510 555 420 584 430
TL428F-080-ZZZY 8.0 492 53 355 430 290 415 303
TL428F-120-ZZZY 12.0 363 35 215 300 175 289 189
TL428F-150-ZZZY 15.0 254 24 145 195 115 198 128
TL428G-080-ZZZY 8.0 822 80 590 730 513 725 500
TL428G-100-ZZZY 10.0 606 59 408 528 360 519 365
TL428G-120-ZZZY 12.0 423 39 290 368 250 365 236
TL428G-150-ZZZY 15.0 273 25 185 236 162 236 157
TL428G-180-ZZZY 18.0 156 16 111 138 100 136 95
TL428K-050-ZZZY 5.0 487 98 415 450 340 430 370
TL428K-060-ZZZY 6.0 375 70 320 350 255 335 285
TL428K-070-ZZZY 7.0 277 50 240 260 190 250 205
TL428L-070-ZZZY 7.0 547 62 420 485 340 470 365
TL428L-080-ZZZY 8.0 396 45 315 360 250 350 275
TL428L-100-ZZZY 10.0 247 33 195 220 160 215 175
TL428M-080-ZZZY 8.0 663 66 520 580 425 585 415
TL428M-120-ZZZY 12.0 526 46 320 425 265 425 270
TL428M-150-ZZZY 15.0 405 32 215 315 180 310 190
TL428P-120-ZZZY 12.0 596 43 455 535 395 535 375
TL428P-150-ZZZY 15.0 432 29 325 390 275 390 270
TL428P-180-ZZZY 18.0 294 20 230 280 190 270 190
Note: (1) The advantage of double core models: smaller size & higher inductance.
(2) Testing condition of inductance: 10kHz, 0.1V.
   (3) DC resistance is measured at room temperature 25°C. TH
AI L